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CHAPTER 331

AN ACT to amend 66,431 (6) (b) 1 of the statutes, relating to construc-
tion in an area within a plan for urban renewal.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.431 (6) (b) 1 of the statutes is amended to read:

66.431 (6) (b) 1. Designation by the authority of the boundaries of
the proposed project area, submisgion of such boundaries to the local legis-
lative body, and adoption of a resolution by two-thirds of such local legis-
lative body declaring such area to be a blighted area in need of a blight
elimination, slum elearance and urban renewal project. Thereafier, the
local legislative body may, by resolution by two-thirds vote, prokibit for
an initial period of not to exceed 6 months from enactment of such resolu-
tion any new construction in such areq except upon resolution by the local
legislative body that such proposed mew construction, on such reasonable
conditions as may be fixed therein, will not substantially prejudice the prep-
aration or processing of a plan for the area and is necessary to avoid sub-
stantial damage to the applicant. Such order of prohibition shall be subject
to successive renewals for like periods by like resolutions; bul no new con-
struction contrary to any such resolution of prohibition shall be authorized
by any agency, board or commission of the city in such area except as
herein provided. No such prohibition of new construction shall be construed
to forbid ordinary repair or muointenance, or improvement necessary to
continue occupancy under any regulatory order.

Approved September 12, 1963.
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